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Festive Four Mile Foot Fest 2011 - 11/22/2011

Perry Meridian HS, Southport, IN

Rankings

Mixed 99 & Under 4 Mile Run RR 4 mile run
      Comp#  Name                            Team                             Time Points
=========================================================================================
    1   611  Polk, Nick                 M27  Unattached                   20:20.14
    2   620  Myers, Adrian              M27  Unattached                   22:04.95
    3   639  Casey, Kameron             M19  Unattached                   23:04.92
    4   597  Scott, Mark                M38  Indianapolis, IN             23:59.49
    5   577  Hassee, Todd               M27  Indianapolis, IN             24:27.76
    6   634  Riggleman, Sam             M20  Unattached                   25:43.59
    7   612  Armstrong, Mike            M51  Unattached                   25:46.10
    8   628  Sampson, Jacob             M13  Unattached                   25:47.42
    9   627  Theal, Andy                M48  Unattached                   26:09.77
   10   622  Hollander, Aimee           W32  Unattached                   26:36.37
   11   638  Casey, Kathy               W46  Unattached                   26:58.16
   12   668  Rivera, Walter             M29  Unattached                   27:48.89
   13   656  O'Hara, Shannon            W17  Unattached                   28:28.14
   14   655  O'Hara, Eileen             W16  Unattached                   28:28.59
   15   573  Daugherty, Lance           M67  Camby, IN                    29:32.40
   16   625  Blake, Samuel              M13  Unattached                   30:08.96
   17   650  Perdue, Jason              M29  Unattached                   30:15.45
   18   640  Casey, Kieran              W16  Unattached                   30:49.94
   19   644  Spence, Jack               M59  Unattached                   31:26.38
   20   604  tyminski, Justin           M24  Greenwood, IN                31:30.76
   21   641  Johnson, Steve             M55  Unattached                   31:59.04
   22   669  Webb, James                M35  Unattached                   32:02.70
   23   585  lemasters, olivia          W12  indpls, IN                   32:05.85
   24   630  Dial, Kristen              W37  Unattached                   32:07.00
   25   605  Vance, David               M52  Indianapolis, IN             32:09.60
   26   570  Burton, Shannon            W36  Indianapolis, IN             32:11.58
   27   592  Roberts, Libby             W35  Indianapolis, IN             32:15.04
   28   615  Weiler, Dale               M67  Unattached                   32:19.39
   29   662  Poe, Melissa               W36  Unattached                   32:28.00
   30   589  Miggenburg, Mitchell       M33  North Charleston, SC         32:33.52
   31   663  Johnson, Skip              M43  Unattached                   32:57.45
   32   598  Sedam, Julie               W48  Indianapolis, IN             32:58.23
   33   608  Moritz, Hannah             W12  Unattached                   33:36.40
   34   579  Ison, Kenny                M12  Indianapolis, IN             33:39.60
   35   617  Smith, Danny               M54  Unattached                   33:52.86
   36   633  Buis, Mark                 M34  Unattached                   34:03.57
   37   660  Shull, Rebecca             W40  Unattached                   34:17.24
   38   595  Sayre, Lucas               M30  Indianapolis, IN             34:47.73
   39   637  Spence, Dewey              M68  Unattached                   34:56.05
   40   647  Jankowski, Jane            W52  Unattached                   35:01.30
   41   584  lemasters, laura           W38  indpls, IN                   35:07.55
   42   610  Evans, Rob                 M40  Unattached                   35:26.47
   43   609  Evans, Angie               W43  Unattached                   35:26.78
   44   621  Roberson, Jeff             M54  Unattached                   35:32.51
   45   651  Grant, Tim                 M55  Unattached                   35:39.87
   46   646  Staats, Jennifer           W34  Unattached                   35:56.65
   47   578  Henricks, Lana             W55  Indianapolis, IN             36:01.99
   48   643  Creager, Don               M41  Unattached                   36:26.36
   49   626  Shelly, Walter             M51  Unattached                   37:02.56
   50   666  Murphy, Brian              M44  Unattached                   37:04.22
   51   624  Blake, Missy               W39  Unattached                   37:07.52
   52   645  Staats, Jon                M37  Unattached                   37:13.44
   53   566  Althouse, Sandra           W36  Indianapolis, IN             37:34.46
   54   567  Birge, Heather             W36  Indianapolis, IN             37:34.80



Alpha Timing - Contractor License Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  9:41 AM  11/24/2011  Page 2

Festive Four Mile Foot Fest 2011 - 11/22/2011

Perry Meridian HS, Southport, IN

Rankings

....Mixed 99 & Under 4 Mile Run RR 4 mile run

   55   571  Cox, Heather               W41  Indianapolis, IN             38:13.44
   56   596  Schoettle, Marcy           W35  Indianapolis, IN             38:33.12
   57   667  Tex, Paul                  M54  Unattached                   38:41.96
   58   569  Brooking, Danielle         W32  Indianapolis, IN             38:54.88
   59   613  Armstrong, Megan           W18  Unattached                   40:17.54
   60   586  lemasters, timothy         M41  indpls, IN                   40:55.09
   61   575  Fields, Bailey             W12  Indianapolis, IN             40:58.06
   62   576  Fields, Jennifer           W41  Indianapolis, IN             40:58.40
   63   661  Vernon, Embry              M11  Unattached                   41:58.94
   64   629  Sedam, Lauren              W21  Unattached                   42:01.13
   65   623  Couch, Kim                 W40  Unattached                   42:10.24
   66   574  Edwards, Irvin             M64  Indianapolis, IN             42:23.94
   67   618  Smith, Karen               W62  Unattached                   42:24.88
   68   648  Scaringe, Corrie           W30  Unattached                   42:56.59
   69   653  Wiesmann, Kim              W33  Unattached                   42:57.73
   70   654  Scaringe, Amber            W28  Unattached                   42:59.62
   71   652  Rohl, David                M44  Unattached                   43:48.95
   72   664  O'Hara, Kelly              W13  Unattached                   44:33.87
   73   657  Schonbeckler, Lesley       W51  Unattached                   44:39.74
   74   658  Dial, Steve                M72  Unattached                   44:53.60
   75   649  Perdue, Joani              W29  Unattached                   45:30.81
   76   606  Wininger, Connie           W57  Greenwood, IN                46:21.47
   77   659  Bumb, Ann                  W48  Unattached                   46:21.84
   78   593  Sandoval, Arriana C.       W12  Indianapolis, IN             50:02.41
   79   594  Sandoval, Jose M.          M34  Indianapolis, IN             50:03.03
   80   631  Arnold, Bridget            W37  Unattached                   50:04.29
   81   642  Creager, Erika             W39  Unattached                   50:11.64
   82   580  James, Kelly               W27  Greenwood, IN                51:40.02
   83   581  James, Lauren              W26  Greenwood, IN                52:08.63
   84   632  Cole, Elaine               W25  Unattached                   52:09.59
   85   587  McDonnel, Edie             W60  Indianapolis, IN             52:55.81
   86   591  Rinear, Marcy              W40  Indianapolis, IN             52:56.14
   87   599  Terlep, Matthew            M19  Indianapolis, IN             54:29.74
   88   601  Terlep, Patricia           W56  Indianapolis, IN             54:30.26
   89   602  Terlep, Rachel             W24  Indianapolis, IN             54:30.74
   90   603  Terlep, Thomas             M59  Indianapolis, IN             54:31.27
   91   582  James, Susan               W54  Greenwood, IN                57:51.65
   92   583  James, Tony                M22  Greenwood, IN                57:54.00
   93   607  Wolfe, Jessie              W23  Indianapolis, IN             57:54.41
   94   619  Haven, Angela              W37  Unattached                   58:17.47
   95   614  Weiler, John               M44  Unattached                 1:02:03.60
   96   616  Weiler, Joanna             W65  Unattached                 1:02:04.89
   97   636  Ward, Amanda               W14  Unattached                 1:02:52.43
   98   572  Daugherty, Kathy           W59  Camby, IN                  1:03:21.96
   99   590  Ramey, Heather             W41  Greenwood, IN              1:04:40.08
  100   588  McMahon, Beth              W55  Indianapolis, IN           1:07:00.11
  101   635  Ward, Tammy                W50  Unattached                 1:07:01.06
  102   568  Brookbank, Julia           W38  Indianapolis, IN           1:07:03.13
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    Name                     Age Team                    Avg 1K     Finals  Points
==================================================================================
14 & Under Results - Women 4Mile Mile Run
  1 lemasters, olivia        W12 indpls, IN              4:59.2   32:05.85
  2 Moritz, Hannah           W12 Unattached              5:13.3   33:36.40
  3 Fields, Bailey           W12 Indianapolis, IN        6:21.9   40:58.06
  4 O'Hara, Kelly            W13 Unattached              6:55.4   44:33.87
  5 Sandoval, Arriana C.     W12 Indianapolis, IN        7:46.4   50:02.41
  6 Ward, Amanda             W14 Unattached              9:46.1 1:02:52.43
15-19 Results - Women 4Mile Mile Run
  1 O'Hara, Shannon          W17 Unattached              4:25.4   28:28.14
  2 O'Hara, Eileen           W16 Unattached              4:25.5   28:28.59
  3 Casey, Kieran            W16 Unattached              4:47.4   30:49.94
  4 Armstrong, Megan         W18 Unattached              6:15.6   40:17.54
20-24 Results - Women 4Mile Mile Run
  1 Sedam, Lauren            W21 Unattached              6:31.7   42:01.13
  2 Terlep, Rachel           W24 Indianapolis, IN        8:28.1   54:30.74
  3 Wolfe, Jessie            W23 Indianapolis, IN        8:59.8   57:54.41
25-29 Results - Women 4Mile Mile Run
  1 Scaringe, Amber          W28 Unattached              6:40.8   42:59.62
  2 Perdue, Joani            W29 Unattached              7:04.3   45:30.81
  3 James, Kelly             W27 Greenwood, IN           8:01.6   51:40.02
  4 James, Lauren            W26 Greenwood, IN           8:06.1   52:08.63
  5 Cole, Elaine             W25 Unattached              8:06.2   52:09.59
30-34 Results - Women 4Mile Mile Run
  1 Hollander, Aimee         W32 Unattached              4:08.0   26:36.37
  2 Staats, Jennifer         W34 Unattached              5:35.1   35:56.65
  3 Brooking, Danielle       W32 Indianapolis, IN        6:02.7   38:54.88
  4 Scaringe, Corrie         W30 Unattached              6:40.3   42:56.59
  5 Wiesmann, Kim            W33 Unattached              6:40.5   42:57.73
35-39 Results - Women 4Mile Mile Run
  1 Dial, Kristen            W37 Unattached              4:59.4   32:07.00
  2 Burton, Shannon          W36 Indianapolis, IN        5:00.1   32:11.58
  3 Roberts, Libby           W35 Indianapolis, IN        5:00.6   32:15.04
  4 Poe, Melissa             W36 Unattached              5:02.6   32:28.00
  5 lemasters, laura         W38 indpls, IN              5:27.4   35:07.55
  6 Blake, Missy             W39 Unattached              5:46.1   37:07.52
  7 Althouse, Sandra         W36 Indianapolis, IN        5:50.3   37:34.46
  8 Birge, Heather           W36 Indianapolis, IN        5:50.3   37:34.80
  9 Schoettle, Marcy         W35 Indianapolis, IN        5:59.4   38:33.12
 10 Arnold, Bridget          W37 Unattached              7:46.7   50:04.29
 11 Creager, Erika           W39 Unattached              7:47.9   50:11.64
 12 Haven, Angela            W37 Unattached              9:03.3   58:17.47
 13 Brookbank, Julia         W38 Indianapolis, IN       10:25.0 1:07:03.13
40-44 Results - Women 4Mile Mile Run
  1 Shull, Rebecca           W40 Unattached              5:19.6   34:17.24
  2 Evans, Angie             W43 Unattached              5:30.4   35:26.78
  3 Cox, Heather             W41 Indianapolis, IN        5:56.3   38:13.44
  4 Fields, Jennifer         W41 Indianapolis, IN        6:21.9   40:58.40
  5 Couch, Kim               W40 Unattached              6:33.1   42:10.24
  6 Rinear, Marcy            W40 Indianapolis, IN        8:13.4   52:56.14
  7 Ramey, Heather           W41 Greenwood, IN          10:02.8 1:04:40.08
45-49 Results - Women 4Mile Mile Run
  1 Casey, Kathy             W46 Unattached              4:11.4   26:58.16
  2 Sedam, Julie             W48 Indianapolis, IN        5:07.3   32:58.23
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  3 Bumb, Ann                W48 Unattached              7:12.2   46:21.84
50-54 Results - Women 4Mile Mile Run
  1 Jankowski, Jane          W52 Unattached              5:26.5   35:01.30
  2 Schonbeckler, Lesley     W51 Unattached              6:56.3   44:39.74
  3 James, Susan             W54 Greenwood, IN           8:59.3   57:51.65
  4 Ward, Tammy              W50 Unattached             10:24.7 1:07:01.06
55-59 Results - Women 4Mile Mile Run
  1 Henricks, Lana           W55 Indianapolis, IN        5:35.9   36:01.99
  2 Wininger, Connie         W57 Greenwood, IN           7:12.1   46:21.47
  3 Terlep, Patricia         W56 Indianapolis, IN        8:28.1   54:30.26
  4 Daugherty, Kathy         W59 Camby, IN               9:50.6 1:03:21.96
  5 McMahon, Beth            W55 Indianapolis, IN       10:24.5 1:07:00.11
60-64 Results - Women 4Mile Mile Run
  1 Smith, Karen             W62 Unattached              6:35.4   42:24.88
  2 McDonnel, Edie           W60 Indianapolis, IN        8:13.4   52:55.81
65-69 Results - Women 4Mile Mile Run
  1 Weiler, Joanna           W65 Unattached              9:38.7 1:02:04.89
14 & Under Results - Men 4Mile Mile Run
  1 Sampson, Jacob           M13 Unattached              4:00.4   25:47.42
  2 Blake, Samuel            M13 Unattached              4:41.0   30:08.96
  3 Ison, Kenny              M12 Indianapolis, IN        5:13.8   33:39.60
  4 Vernon, Embry            M11 Unattached              6:31.3   41:58.94
15-19 Results - Men 4Mile Mile Run
  1 Casey, Kameron           M19 Unattached              3:35.2   23:04.92
  2 Terlep, Matthew          M19 Indianapolis, IN        8:28.0   54:29.74
20-24 Results - Men 4Mile Mile Run
  1 Riggleman, Sam           M20 Unattached              3:59.8   25:43.59
  2 tyminski, Justin         M24 Greenwood, IN           4:53.8   31:30.76
  3 James, Tony              M22 Greenwood, IN           8:59.7   57:54.00
25-29 Results - Men 4Mile Mile Run
  1 Polk, Nick               M27 Unattached              3:09.6   20:20.14
  2 Myers, Adrian            M27 Unattached              3:25.9   22:04.95
  3 Hassee, Todd             M27 Indianapolis, IN        3:48.0   24:27.76
  4 Rivera, Walter           M29 Unattached              4:19.3   27:48.89
  5 Perdue, Jason            M29 Unattached              4:42.1   30:15.45
30-34 Results - Men 4Mile Mile Run
  1 Miggenburg, Mitchell     M33 Unattached              5:03.5   32:33.52
  2 Buis, Mark               M34 Unattached              5:17.5   34:03.57
  3 Sayre, Lucas             M30 Indianapolis, IN        5:24.4   34:47.73
  4 Sandoval, Jose M.        M34 Indianapolis, IN        7:46.5   50:03.03
35-39 Results - Men 4Mile Mile Run
  1 Scott, Mark              M38 Indianapolis, IN        3:43.7   23:59.49
  2 Webb, James              M35 Unattached              4:58.7   32:02.70
  3 Staats, Jon              M37 Unattached              5:47.0   37:13.44
40-44 Results - Men 4Mile Mile Run
  1 Johnson, Skip            M43 Unattached              5:07.2   32:57.45
  2 Evans, Rob               M40 Unattached              5:30.4   35:26.47
  3 Creager, Don             M41 Unattached              5:39.7   36:26.36
  4 Murphy, Brian            M44 Unattached              5:45.6   37:04.22
  5 lemasters, timothy       M41 indpls, IN              6:21.4   40:55.09
  6 Rohl, David              M44 Unattached              6:48.4   43:48.95
  7 Weiler, John             M44 Unattached              9:38.5 1:02:03.60
45-49 Results - Men 4Mile Mile Run
  1 Theal, Andy              M48 Unattached              4:03.9   26:09.77
50-54 Results - Men 4Mile Mile Run
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  1 Armstrong, Mike          M51 Unattached              4:00.2   25:46.10
  2 Vance, David             M52 Indianapolis, IN        4:59.8   32:09.60
  3 Smith, Danny             M54 Unattached              5:15.8   33:52.86
  4 Roberson, Jeff           M54 Unattached              5:31.3   35:32.51
  5 Shelly, Walter           M51 Unattached              5:45.3   37:02.56
  6 Tex, Paul                M54 Unattached              6:00.7   38:41.96
55-59 Results - Men 4Mile Mile Run
  1 Spence, Jack             M59 Unattached              4:53.1   31:26.38
  2 Johnson, Steve           M55 Unattached              4:58.1   31:59.04
  3 Grant, Tim               M55 Unattached              5:32.5   35:39.87
  4 Terlep, Thomas           M59 Indianapolis, IN        8:28.2   54:31.27
60-64 Results - Men 4Mile Mile Run
  1 Edwards, Irvin           M64 Indianapolis, IN        6:35.2   42:23.94
65-69 Results - Men 4Mile Mile Run
  1 Daugherty, Lance         M67 Camby, IN               4:35.4   29:32.40
  2 Weiler, Dale             M67 Unattached              5:01.3   32:19.39
  3 Spence, Dewey            M68 Unattached              5:25.6   34:56.05
70-74 Results - Men 4Mile Mile Run
  1 Dial, Steve              M72 Unattached              6:58.5   44:53.60
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